1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

1.12

1.13

1.14

1.17

02/20/19 REVISOR SS/NB DIVH0282CR1

Approved by
Revisor of Statutes

LIhOND ¢ \

IAW WAL E]ru d
I

Hausman from the Housing Finance and Policy Division to which was referred:

H. F. No. 282, A bill for an act relating to housing; modifying provisions related to
manufactured and modular homes; amending Minnesota Statutes 2018, sections 326B.815,
subdivision 1; 327.31, by adding a subdivision; 327B.041; 327C.095, subdivisions 4, 6, 12,

13, by adding a subdivision; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter
327.

Reported the same back with the following amendments:
Page 3, delete section 5
Page 5, delete section 7
Page 7, delete section 8

Page 10, line 23, delete "Until June 30, 2020,"

Renumber the sections in sequence
Correct the title numbers accordingly

With the recommendation that when so amended the bill be returned to the Committee

on Ways and Means.

This Division action taken February 20, 2019

... %L%’Wu .......... , Chair

/
----- 4
v



