1.1

1.17

Approved by Revisor of Statutes

1.1	Hausman from the Housing Finance and Policy Division to which was referred:
1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5	H. F. No. 282, A bill for an act relating to housing; modifying provisions related to manufactured and modular homes; amending Minnesota Statutes 2018, sections 326B.815, subdivision 1; 327.31, by adding a subdivision; 327B.041; 327C.095, subdivisions 4, 6, 12, 13, by adding a subdivision; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 327.
1.7	Reported the same back with the following amendments:
1.8	Page 3, delete section 5
1.9	Page 5, delete section 7
1.10	Page 7, delete section 8
1.11	Page 10, line 23, delete "Until June 30, 2020,"
1.12	Renumber the sections in sequence
1.13	Correct the title numbers accordingly
1.14	With the recommendation that when so amended the bill be returned to the Committee
1.15	on Ways and Means.
1.16	This Division action taken February 20, 2019
1.17	alici Hausman, Chair